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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

86

item. 1914-16.
PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-

TABLE AID—continued.

VOTE No. 56—continued.
Salaries —continued.

Unclassified Officers—continued.
10 Sanitary Inspectors— £

1 at £235 ... ••■ 235
1 at £218 ••• ••■ 218
1 at £213 ... ••• 213
1 at £210 •■• ••■

210
1 at £195 ... ••• 195
2 at £190 ... •■• 380
2 at £180 ... ••• 360
1 at £157 •■• ••• 157

1,968
34 Native Medical Officers—

1 at £100 ... ••• 1°°
5 at £75 ... •• 375
3 at £60 ... ••• 180
17 at £50 ... ••• 850
2 at £40 ... ••• 80
2 at £30 ... ••• 60
4 at £25 ... ■•• 10°

1,745
1351 Gardener, Te Waikato Sanatorium ...

Contribution to other Votes—
Marine Department ... ••• 50
Agriculture Department ... ... 145

195

21,478
Other Charges for and incidental to—
Administration, including—

Analysts paid by fees
Extra assistance—

Clerical ••• ••• 50
Other ••■ ••• 50

50

Freight and cartage
Inspection of vessels
Legal expenses
Midwives Act
Notification of infectious diseases
Nurses Registration Act
Office Expenses (including rent, cleaning, fuel, light,

water equipment, telephones, books and publica-. tions, postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, printing
and stationery)

Plumbers Registration Act
Quackery Prevention Act
Quarantine expenses
Sale of Food and Drugs Act...
Travelling expenses and allowances
Vaccination and registration fees

100
50

600
25

100
700
150

3,000. 600
'25
100
150

3,000
300

8,950
Grants in Aid, including—

Compassionate allowance to widow and family of
Denis Phelan

Contributions to inspectors' salaries
Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin
Grants for refuge work
Grant to Mount Magdala Asylum

52
50

750
3,900

300
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