Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

m.	PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-			19 14–15 .	
	TABLE AID—continue	and or ed.	IAMI-	£	£
	VOTE No. 56—continued.			æ	20
1	SALARIES—continued.			-	
	UNCLASSIFIED OFFICERS-cont	tinued.			
Í	10 Sanitary Inspectors-		£		
	1 at £235	•••	235		
	1 at £218	••••	218		
	1 at £213	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 213 \\ 210 \end{array}$		
	1 at £210 1 at £195		195		
	$2 \text{ at } \pounds 190 \qquad \dots$		380		
	2 at £180	•••	360		
	1 at £157	•••	157	1 000	
	DI Maline Malian Officers			1,968	
	34 Native Medical Officers		100	· ·	
	$5 \text{ at } \pounds 75 $	••	375	-	
	3 at £60		180	. (•
	17 at £50	••••	850	· · · · ·	
	2 at £40	•••	80 60		
	2 at £30 4 at £25	•••	100		
	4 86 820			1,745	
	1 Gardener, Te Waikato Sanatoriu	m		135	
	Contribution to other Votes—				
	Marine Department	•••	50		
	Agriculture Department	•••	145	1.95	
				21,478	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL	, то—			
$2 \mid$	ADMINISTRATION, including— Analysts paid by fees			ô0	
	Extra assistance				
	Clerical	•••	50		• .*
	Other …	•••	50	100	2.
í				100 50	
	Freight and cartage Inspection of vessels	•••		600	
	Legal expenses			25	
	Midwives Act			100	
:	Notification of infectious diseases		•••	700	
	Nurses Registration Act		 I light	150	
	Office Expenses (including rent, cl water equipment, telephones, b	ooke and	nublica-		· .
	tions, postage, telegrams, rent	of boxes.	printing		
	and stationery)		• •••	3,000	
	Plumbers Registration Act	•••	••••	. 600	
	Quackery Prevention Act	•••	•••	25	
	Quarantine expenses	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
	Sale of Food and Drugs Act	 s	•••	3,000	
	Travelling expenses and allowance Vaccination and registration fees		•••	300	
	Taoomanon and registration room				
3	GRANTS IN AID, including-			8,950	
5	Compassionate allowance to wid	ow and t	family of		
	Denis Phelan	•••		52	
	Contributions to inspectors' salarie		•••	50 750	
	Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin		•••	3,900	
	Grants for refuge work Grant to Mount Magdala Asylum			300	1

CLASS IX.-DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-continued.